Devon & Cornwall Archery Society and
Redruth Archers Double FITA Star

Held at Redruth Club Ground, North Country, Redruth, Cornwall
on 4th and 5th August 2007

Tournament Organisers
Gillian and Steve Glover

125 Topsham Road

Exeter

Devon

EX2 4RE

Tel: 07929 847773

Lady Paramount
Lord Lieutenant of Cornwall, The Right Honourable Lady Mary Holborow

Judges

Chairman of Judges: Mr John Harvey - National
Mr Colin Holmes - Regional

Director of Shooting: Mr Roy Smith - Regional
Mr Steve Allen - County

Weather

Day one: Light rain/cloudy to begin, bright sunshine and increasing
temperature from mid-morning

Day two: Hot and sunny start, Heavy rain from 2pm onwards



DAY ONE

Name

LADIES FITA

SUE DAY
CAROLINE PERRY
CILLA BRAGG
JULIA BASTIN

VIRGINIA QUICK

FRANCESCA HAWKER
REBECCA MANLEY JL

SALLY SANDOE
MARJ SMITH

METRIC 1
BEN GLOVER

ANTONY WOOD
JOSHUA SLADE
JOSH MITCHELL

GENTS FITA

ALAN HAYDEN
KEVIN CHIDGEY
PAUL WOOD

PAUL HAWKER
STEVE DEBENHAM
IAN SHEPPARD
JOHN GROVES
MATTHEW KNIGHT
RODERICK STAMP
TOM KINGSTON
DAVID JACKSON
GEOFF GARDENER

Club

LIZARD PENINSULA
TORS

NEWQUAY
WADEBRIDGE

MOUNTS BAY

GNAS
LACETOWN
REDRUTH

ST AUSTELL BAY

EXMOUTH

EXMOUTH
KENWITH
WADEBRIDGE

BOURNEMOUTH
REDRUTH
EXMOUTH
GNAS
LACETOWN
BOURNEMOUTH
LACETOWN
BRIXHAM
WHITELEAF
LACETOWN
BRIXHAM
REDRUTH

Style

REC
REC
REC
REC

LONG

COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP

COMP

REC
REC
REC

COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP

County 3 doz
DCAS 255
DCAS 232
DCAS 238
DCAS 190
DCAS 127
GAS 312
DCAS 297
DCAS 259
DCAS 159
DCAS 278
DCAS 282
DCAS 230
DCAS 199
DWAA 331
DCAS 314
DCAS 306
GAS 305
DCAS 298
DWAA 299
DCAS 289
DCAS 298
BUCKS 302
DCAS 276
DCAS 272
DCAS 277

6doz

290
264
239
226

148

329
328
288
198

301

290
237
262

342
330
326
321
320
321
324
310
308
297
314
283

9doz

282
250
227
228

83

326
305
251
194

283

256
250
236

339
337
334
324
318
319
320
306
304
317
296
306

12doz

291
311
302
299

203

346
327
287
273

323

325
304
289

354
352
348
347
350
341
338
341
337
342
328
328

Total

1118
1057
1006

943

561

1313
1257
1085

824

1185

1153
1021
986

1366
1333
1314
1297
1286
1280
1271
1255
1251
1232
1210
1194

Hits

144
143
142
143

106

144
144
144
132

144

144
140
142

144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
143
143

10's

18
22
13
12

52
33
14

26

23
14
13

87
66
60
47
52
52
40
36
38
38
28
31

18 *
16
2*
3

30 *
27
22~
18
21~
21
1"
10

19
12
5*

1st
2nd

1st

1st
2nd

1st

1st

1st
2nd
3rd



ANDREW SCOTT WADEBRIDGE COMP DCAS 248 280 303 331 1162 143 25 12

ALEX GREIG LIZARD PENINSULA COMP DCAS DNS

DANIEL TOOZE JG BRIXHAM COMP DCAS DNS

DENNIS GIBSON AOTW LONG DCAS 48 111 154 220 533 100 5 1 1st
CHRIS QUINN EXETER LONG DCAS 58 80 103 183 424 88 2 0

KENNETH QUICK MOUNTS BAY LONG DCAS DNS

MICK BEARD CHELTENHAM REC GLOS 283 294 298 330 1205 144 22 5 1st
GARY WILDE PAIGNTON REC DCAS 279 289 300 320 1188 144 32 10 2nd
TIM PRATT EXMOUTH REC DCAS 256 298 291 334 1179 143 29 11 3rd
PHIL SPAVINS REDRUTH REC DCAS 248 285 283 332 1148 144 28 10

DANIEL SHEPPARD JG BOURNEMOUTH REC DWAA 243 289 281 332 1145 143 24 7

BOB YOUNG AOTW REC DCAS 251 296 273 320 1140 144 21 5

NOEL PARKER HERTFORD REC HERTS 239 288 257 324 1108 143 18 4

JIMMY SANDOE REDRUTH REC DCAS 225 269 266 320 1080 144 14 7

IAN HEATLEY AOTW REC DCAS 218 266 273 317 1074 143 18 9

CHRIS KELLAWAY EXETER REC DCAS 195 267 274 317 1053 141 15 8

ANDREW CHITTY DCAS REC DCAS 205 263 258 305 1031 142 14 4

MARTIN DAVIS SOUTHAMPTON UNI REC HANTS 197 257 251 287 992 143 13 4

NEILL WRIGHT WADEBRIDGE REC DCAS 183 246 251 298 978 139 12 1

IAN BASTIN WADEBRIDGE REC DCAS 187 231 254 291 963 141 13 3"

NIGEL FENTON REDRUTH REC DCAS 152 214 208 296 870 132 10 4>

STEVE GLOVER EXMOUTH REC DCAS 160 189 200 271 820 133 3 1

PAUL SCOTT ST AUSTELL BAY REC DCAS 160 264 260 0 684 104 7 2 retd 9doz called to work
GEORGE PENGELLY BURNHAM REC SCAA DNS

METRIC 3

ALEXANDER HEATLEY AOTW COMP DCAS 272 297 280 266 1115 139 16 7 1st
MICHAEL BRYAN-HARRIS BRIXHAM REC DCAS 258 304 274 308 1144 144 20 6 1st
ANDREW SHEPPARD BOURNEMOUTH REC DWAA 270 277 257 298 1102 144 10 3

NICOLE CHALLACOMBE LIZARD PENINSULA REC DCAS 190 236 226 280 932 139 9 3* 1st
METRIC 4

JOHN HEATLEY AOTW REC DCAS 51 96 137 276 560 101 5 1 1st
FRANCESCA KNIGHT BRIXHAM COMP DCAS 216 250 260 327 1053 141 22 9* 1st

REECE GREIG LIZARD PENINSULA COMP DCAS DNS



DAY TWO

LADIES FITA
CAROLINE PERRY
JULIA BASTIN
SUE DAY

CILLA BRAGG

SAM HERBERT

VIRGINIA QUICK

FRANCESCA HAWKER

REBECCA MANLEY JL
SALLY SANDOE
MARJ SMITH

METRIC 1
BEN GLOVER

SAMI GLOVER

JOSHUA SLADE
JOSH MITCHELL

GENTS FITA

ALAN HAYDEN

IAN SHEPPARD
PAUL HAWKER
RODERICK STAMP

KEVIN CHIDGEY
PAUL WOOD
DANIEL TOOZE JG
STEVE DEBENHAM
JOHN GROVES
TOM KINGSTON
ANDREW SCOTT
MATTHEW KNIGHT
GEOFF GARDENER
PAUL COLLINS
DAVID JACKSON
ALEX GREIG

TORS
WADEBRIDGE

LIZARD PENINSULA

NEWQUAY

EXMOUTH

MOUNTS BAY

GNAS

LACETOWN
REDRUTH
ST AUSTELL BAY

EXMOUTH

EXMOUTH

KENWITH
WADEBRIDGE

BOURNEMOUTH
BOURNEMOUTH
GNAS
WHITELEAF

REDRUTH
EXMOUTH
BRIXHAM
LACETOWN
LACETOWN
LACETOWN
WADEBRIDGE
BRIXHAM
REDRUTH
TORS
BRIXHAM

REC
REC
REC
REC

REC

LONG

COMP

COMP
COMP
COMP

COMP

COMP

REC
REC

COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP

COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP

LIZARD PENINSULA COMP

DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS

DCAS

DCAS

GAS

DCAS
DCAS
DCAS

DCAS

DCAS

DCAS
DCAS

DWAA
DWAA
GAS
BUCKS

DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS

266
249
236
224

136

90

316

297
275
187

287

290

252
192

330
297
283

322
318
305
304
300
270
281
294
268
264
241

288
263
263
248

119

98

325

316
287
185

281

308

271
264

332
314
318

327
327
326
319
320
303
310
296
314
306
299

263
226
234
245

83

88

315

293
262
166

276

281

244
194

340
313
318

334
336
336
320
305
319
312
318
294
293
299

317
304
292
280

177

193

335

328
320
213

319

320

291
262

353
346
349

344
344
354
346
342
346
333
308
316
328
331

DNS

DNS

1134
1042
1025

997

515

469

1291

1234
1144
751

1163

1199

1058
912

1355
1270
1268

1327
1325
1321
1289
1267
1238
1236
1216
1192
1191
1170

144
142
142
143

105

100

144

144
142
131

144

143

144
140

144
144
144

144
144
144
144
144
143
144
144
143
144
143

17
14
11
12

42

25
17

21

23

83
45
47

66
58
64
51
44
39
38
29
30
29
26

5*
4 *
2 *
2 *

24
11
14

28 *
21~
22
22~
23~
14
12
7*
9*
6*
1"

1st DCAS

2nd DCAS

Highest unrewarded
1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st Visitor

1st DCAS

1st DCAS
1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st Visitor
2nd Visitor

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS



DENNIS GIBSON
CHRIS QUINN

MICK BEARD

NOEL PARKER

DANIEL SHEPPARD JG
GEORGE PENGELLY

PHIL SPAVINS
TIM PRATT

BOB YOUNG

IAN HEATLEY
JIMMY SANDOE
CHRIS KELLAWAY
ANDREW CHITTY
PAUL SCOTT
NEILL WRIGHT
IAN BASTIN
BARRIE NAPPER
NIGEL FENTON
STEVE GLOVER
STEVEN NELSON
SCOTT KINSEY

METRIC 3
NICOLE CHALLACOMBE

FRANCESCA KNIGHT

MICHAEL BRYAN-HARRIS
BENJAMIN YEO

ANDREW SHEPPARD

ALEXANDER HEATLEY

METRIC 4
JOHN HEATLEY

REECE GREIG

AOTW
EXETER

CHELTENHAM
HERTFORD
BOURNEMOUTH
BURNHAM

REDRUTH
EXMOUTH
AOTW

AOTW
REDRUTH
EXETER
DCAS

ST AUSTELL BAY
WADEBRIDGE
WADEBRIDGE
PAIGNTON
REDRUTH
EXMOUTH
BRIXHAM
AOTW

LIZARD PENINSULA

BRIXHAM

BRIXHAM
YELVERTON

BOURNEMOUTH

AOTW

AOTW

LONG
LONG

REC
REC
REC
REC

REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC

REC

COMP

REC
REC

REC

COMP

REC

LIZARD PENINSULA COMP

DCAS
DCAS

GLOS
HERTS
DWAA
SCAA

DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS
DCAS

DCAS

DCAS

DCAS
DCAS

DWAA

DCAS

DCAS

DCAS

95
58

264
250
255

250
252
227
214
225
227
190
195
184
197
203
178
128

21

215

267

209

279

32

139
88

300
286
297

299
303
297
273
279
271
252
228
240
201
185
227
208

255

226

303

276

308

123

61
100

295
299
286

304
296
278
283
249
254
272
255
237
262
227
208
209

242

215

274

267

304

156

145
180

336
330
323
DNS

334

322

315

321

319

285

317

317

315

303

289

284

276
DNS
DNS

253

261

296
DNS

305

307

252

DNS

440
426

1195
1165
1161

1187
1173
117
1091
1072
1037
1031
995
976
963
904
897
821

961

917

1140

1057

1198

563

91
91

144
144
143

143
142
144
143
144
141
142
142
139
139
136
140
132

142

140

144

143

144

100

30
25
26

38
38
23
21
26

18
12
16

11
11

14

18

20

1st DCAS

1st Visitor
2nd Visitor

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS & Masters
4th DCAS
Highest unrewarded

1st DCAS
1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st Visitor

1st DCAS

1st DCAS



DOUBLE

Name

LADIES FITA
CAROLINE PERRY
SUE DAY

CILLA BRAGG
JULIA BASTIN

VIRGINIA QUICK

FRANCESCA HAWKER
REBECCA MANLEY
SALLY SANDOE
MARJ SMITH

METRIC 1
BEN GLOVER

JOSHUA SLADE
JOSH MITCHELL

GENTS FITA

ALAN HAYDEN
KEVIN CHIDGEY
PAUL WOOD
STEVE DEBENHAM
PAUL HAWKER
IAN SHEPPARD
JOHN GROVES
MATTHEW KNIGHT
TOM KINGSTON
ANDREW SCOTT
GEOFF GARDENER
DAVID JACKSON

DENNIS GIBSON
CHRIS QUINN

MICK BEARD

TIM PRATT

PHIL SPAVINS
DANIEL SHEPPARD
NOEL PARKER
BOB YOUNG

IAN HEATLEY
JIMMY SANDOE

Club

TORS

LIZARD PENINSULA
NEWQUAY
WADEBRIDGE

MOUNTS BAY

GNAS
LACETOWN
REDRUTH

ST AUSTELL BAY

EXMOUTH

KENWITH
WADEBRIDGE

BOURNEMOUTH
REDRUTH
EXMOUTH
LACETOWN
GNAS
BOURNEMOUTH
LACETOWN
BRIXHAM
LACETOWN
WADEBRIDGE
REDRUTH
BRIXHAM

AOTW
EXETER

CHELTENHAM
EXMOUTH
REDRUTH
BOURNEMOUTH
HERTFORD
AOTW

AOTW
REDRUTH

Style

REC
REC
REC
REC

LONG

COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP

COMP

REC
REC

COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP
COMP

LONG
LONG

REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC

Day 1

1057
1118
1006

943

561

1313
1257
1085

824

1185

1021
986

1366
1333
1314
1286
1297
1280
1271
1255
1232
1162
1194
1210

533
424

1205
1179
1148
1145
1108
1140
1074
1080

Day 2

1134
1025

997
1042

469

1291
1234
1144

751

1163

1058
912

1355
1327
1325
1289
1268
1270
1267
1216
1238
1236
1192
1170

440
426

1195
1173
1187
1161
1165
1117
1091
1072

Total

2191
2143
2003
1985

1030

2604
2491
2229
1575

2348

2079
1898

2721
2660
2639
2575
2565
2550
2538
2471
2470
2398
2386
2380

973
850

2400
2352
2335
2306
2273
2257
2165
2152

Hits

287
286
285
285

206

288
288
286
263

288

284
282

288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
287
287
286
286

191
179

288
285
287
286
287
288
286
288

10's

39
29
25
26

94
58
31
15

47

21
24

170
132
118
103
94
97
84
65
77
63
61
54

52
67
66
50
43
44
39
40

1 1st

32 1st
23

47 1st

5 1st

54 1st
55 2nd
43 3rd
43
32
32
34
17
33
24
14
23

1 1st

17 1st
21 2nd
19 3rd
14
13
13
19
15



CHRIS KELLAWAY
ANDREW CHITTY
NEILL WRIGHT
IAN BASTIN
NIGEL FENTON
PAUL SCOTT
STEVE GLOVER

METRIC 3

ALEXANDER HEATLEY

MICHAEL BRYAN-HARRIS
ANDREW SHEPPARD

NICOLE CHALLACOMBE

METRIC 4
JOHN HEATLEY

EXETER

DCAS
WADEBRIDGE
WADEBRIDGE
REDRUTH

ST AUSTELL BAY
EXMOUTH

AOTW

BRIXHAM
BOURNEMOUTH

LIZARD PENINSULA

AOTW

REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC

COMP

REC
REC

REC

REC

1053
1031
978
963
870
684
820

1115

1144
1102

932

560

1037
1031
976
963
897
995
821

1198

1140
1057

961

563

2090
2062
1954
1926
1767
1679
1641

2313

2284
2159

1893

1123

282
284
278
280
272
246
265

283

288
287

281

201

24
32
28
24
17
19
12

36

34
28

17

N

A ONNOLOOW

17 1st

9 1st

6 1st

2 1st



